
STIP FISCAL YEAR 2024-25 OBLIGATED PROJECTS

ID AC Number FHWA Number PROJECT DESCRIPTION Municipality STIP Phase
TOTAL FEDERAL 

OBLIGATION

1 AC-900156 SPR0162 Statewide Planning & Research Project  (SPR-62) Islandwide
Preliminary 
Engineering

$6,071,561.96

2 AC-992486 NBIS041 Bridge Inventory System NBIS (41) (2025) Islandwide Design $8,223,024.00

3 AC-010029 0100013 Widening PR-100 Km. 8.4 to 14.7 Cabo Rojo ROW $442,251.25

4 AC-010029 0100014 Widening PR-100 Km. 8.4 to 14.7 Dorado Construction $40,430,637.17

5 AC-200241 0002095 PR-2 La Vita Mayaguez ROW $1,000,000.00

6 AC-000346 9999637 New Project with ITS funds TSM&O Various Other $312,561.10

7 AC-000347 9999638 New Project with ITS funds Various Other $780,000.00

8 AC-800567 9999373 Adds Funds from ITS Various Other $1,516,054.06

9 AC-800577 9999513 Adds Funds from ITS Various Other $372,179.56

10 AC-800611 9999523 Adds Funds Various Other $559,414.09

11 AC-800564 9999374 Adds Funds Various Other $1,160,120.00

12 AC-230002 0779001 Pavement Reconstruction of PR-779 from km 0 to km 10.86 Comerio Construction $7,672,131.85

13 AC-240014 0181024
Additional Funds for Earmark Project Reconstruction of PR-181 
Km. 38.6 - 55

Gurabo Construction $11,960,959.50

14 AC-230061 9999616 Additional Funds for PR-52 Northbound (Pavement Set Aside) San Juan - Caguas Construction $13,761,851.05

15 AC-250107 9999660 BR #2506 Local Road Km. 0.2 Over Canas River Aguada ROW $2,500.00

16 AC-800663 9999644 (Critical Finding) BR #2178 Santa Elena Street  Km. 0.1 Over Creek Yabucoa Construction $450,920.74

17 AC-800591 9999906 BR # 2633 Off PR-750 Km 0.40 Over Waterway Maunabo Construction $583,016.65

18 AC-250106 9999659
BR # 809 PR-348 Km. 17.20 Over Nueve Pasos River (Crtical 
Finding)

San German ROW $5,295.00

19 AC-800588 0030035 BR # 867 PR-30 Eastbound Km. 22.30 Over Humacao River Las Piedras ROW $5,000.00

20 AC-800596 0002087
BR # 1114 PR-2 Eastbound Km. 204 Over Guayanilla River; and BR 
# 1115 PR-2 Westbound Km. 204 Over Guayanilla River

Guayanilla Construction $9,527,317.60

21 AC-800596 6165002
Deck Replacement of BR # 2500 at PR-6165 Km. 0.10, Municipality 
of Dorado

Dorado ROW $14,750.00

22 AC-230057 0018017
BR # 1016 PR-18 Km. 1.1 Over PR-23 Roosevelt Ave. (Critical 
Finding)

San Juan Construction $5,291,304.10

23 AC-230018 0018018 BR # 2012 PR-18 Km. 4.70 Over Chardon st San Juan Construction $4,011,133.30

24 AC-250098 0103002 BR # 1311 Eugenio Astor Ave. Km. 1.2 Over Bairoa River Caguas Construction $2,575,318.05

25 AC-800594 9999615

BR # 2764 Urban Local Road Km. 0.15 Over Caguitas River; BR # 
2651 PR-34 Km. 1.2 Over PR-52; BR # 2735 PR-156 Km. 57.4 Over 
Caguitas River; and BR # 2499 Off PR-156 Km. 0.10 Over Narajos 
Creek

Caguas Construction $3,550,763.00

26 AC-220035 0385001 Highway Safety Improvements of PR-385 from Km 0 to Km 5.6 Penuelas Construction $8,979,365.60

27 AC-800625 9999539
Highway Safety Patrols (SEGURO) Operation and TIM Data 
Collection and Reporting Services

Varies Other $8,094,428.00

28 AC-800568 9999375
Development, Implementation and Evaluation of the Puerto Rico 
Strategic Highway Safety Plan

Islanwide Other $886,593.32

29 AC-220050 0420002 Safety Improvements PR-420 from km 0 to km 9.4 Moca Construction $7,705,040.25

30 AC-240014 0181024
Additional Funds for Earmark Project Reconstruction of PR-181 
Km. 38.6 - 55

Gurabo Construction $3,000,000.00

31 AC-260003 0102023
Improvements to PR-2 Intersections with PR-102, PR-3108, 
Mayagüez Terrace, PR-239 (PR-2R) and Luis Llorens Torres St., 
Mayaguez, PR- Contract Unit 1A

Mayaguez Construction $25,000,000.00

32 AC-260004 0102024
Improvements to PR-2 Intersections with PR-102, PR-3108, 
Mayagüez Terrace, PR-239 (PR-2R) and Luis Llorens Torres St., 
Mayaguez, PR- Contract Unit 1B

Mayaguez Construction $19,000,000.00

33 AC-260005 0102025
Improvements to PR-2 Intersections with PR-102, PR-3108, 
Mayagüez Terrace, PR-239 (PR-2R) and Luis Llorens Torres St., 
Mayaguez, PR- Contract Unit 1C

Mayaguez Construction $20,000,000.00

34 AC-260006 0102026
Improvements to PR-2 Intersections with PR-102, PR-3108, 
Mayagüez Terrace, PR-239 (PR-2R) and Luis Llorens Torres St., 
Mayaguez, PR- Contract Unit II

Mayaguez Construction $10,000,000.00

35 AC-260007 0102027
Improvements to PR-2 Intersections with PR-102, PR-3108, 
Mayagüez Terrace, PR-239 (PR-2R) and Luis Llorens Torres St., 
Mayaguez, PR- Contract Unit VA

Mayaguez Construction $16,000,000.00

36 AC-250034 NEVI002
Puerto Rico Electrical Vehicle Charging Infrastructure The Outlets 
at Montehiedra, Municipality of San Juan

San Juan PE $10,000.00

37 AC-250035 NEVI003
Puerto Rico Electrical Vehicle Charging Infrastructure Puerto Rico 
Premium Outlets, Municipality of Barceloneta

Barceloneta PE $28,308.28

38 AC-250039 NEVI005
Puerto Rico Electrical Vehicle Charging Infrastructure Yauco Plaza, 
Municipality of Yauco

Yauco PE $22,000.00

39 AC-250040 NEVI006
Puerto Rico Electrical Vehicle Charging Infrastructure Ponce Town 
Center, Municipality of Ponce

Ponce PE $23,543.52


